
588192-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 588192-2022 - Competition
Greece-Athens: Network operating system software development services
OJ S 206/2022 25/10/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Υπουργείο Αγροτικής Ανάπτυξης και Τροφίμων- Γενική Διεύθυνση Οικονομικών 
Υπηρεσιών-Διεύθυνση Προμηθειών, Διαχείρισης Υλικού και Υποδομών
National registration number: 3588/ΓΕ/2022
Postal address: Μενάνδρου 22
Town: Αθήνα
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
Postal code: 10552
Country: Greece
Contact person: Γλυκερία Εφραιμίδου
E-mail: gefraimidou@minagric.gr
Telephone: +30 2102125190
Fax: +30 2105241841

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.minagric.gr
Address of the buyer profile: www.minagric.gr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: www.promitheus.gov.gr
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Συμφωνία πλαίσιο διάρκειας 2 ετών για την ανάθεση Υπηρεσιών Συντήρησης Hardware, 
System Software και Εφαρμογών των Κεντρικών Υπηρεσιών του Υπ.Α.Α.Τ.
Reference number: 3588/ΓΕ/2022

Main CPV code
72212214 Network operating system software development services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/588192-2022
mailto:gefraimidou@minagric.gr?subject=TED
http://www.minagric.gr
http://www.minagric.gr
http://www.promitheus.gov.gr


588192-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Type of contract
Services

Short description
Αντικείμενο της συμφωνίας-πλαίσιο είναι η παροχή υπηρεσιών Συντήρησης Hardware, 
System Software και Εφαρμογών των Κεντρικών Υπηρεσιών του Υπουργείου Αγροτικής 
Ανάπτυξης και Τροφίμων.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 000 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
Main site or place of performance: Αθήνα

Description of the procurement
Η σκοπιμότητα του έργου, αναφέρεται στην αντιμετώπιση της ανάγκης του Υπουργείου να 
συντηρεί σε υψηλό επιχειρησιακό επίπεδο τα πληροφοριακά συστήματα που διαθέτει, τα 
οποία είναι σημαντικά και αναντικατάστατα εργαλεία για την άσκηση της επιχειρησιακής του 
λειτουργίας.Αναμενόμενα οφέλη για το Υπουργείο, προσδιορίζονται τα ακόλουθα:
1. η απολαβή υψηλής ποιότητας υπηρεσιών από έναν ανάδοχο που αναλαμβάνει καθολικά 
την ευθύνη συντήρησης και τεχνικής υποστήριξης των πληροφοριακών συστημάτων,
2. η εφαρμογή της λογικής του one stop shop, που εξασφαλίζει καλύτερη διοίκηση και 
μικρότερο διαχειριστικό κόστος για το Υπουργείο,
3. η συνέχεια και συνέπεια λειτουργίας των πληροφοριακών συστημάτων (continuity & 
consistency) που είναι κρίσιμα ποιοτικά στοιχεία,
4. η άμεση αντιμετώπιση τεχνικών ή λειτουργικών θεμάτων που αφορούν την λειτουργία των 
πληροφοριακών συστημάτων με προσδιορισμένο και σταθερό κόστος για το Υπουργείο,
5. ο εκσυγχρονισμός και η αναβάθμιση ή επικαιροποίηση των εφαρμογών λογισμικού ώστε να 
καλύπτονται νέες υπηρεσιακές ανάγκες ή να εφαρμόζονται νέες νομοθετικές ρυθμίσεις που 
δεν είναι δυνατό να προσδιοριστούν προγενέστερα,
6. η ενίσχυση της τεχνογνωσίας του στελεχιακού δυναμικού του Υπουργείου,
7. η περαιτέρω αξιοποίηση των διαθέσιμων υποδομών του Υπουργείου στο πεδίο της 
υποδομής των πληροφοριακών συστημάτων.
Η διάρκεια των δύο εκτελεστικών συμβάσεων ορίζεται σε δώδεκα (12) μήνες η κάθε μία. Για τα 
επιμέρους στάδια παροχής υπηρεσιών ή υποβολής των παραδοτέων ορίζονται τμηματικές 
/ενδιάμεσες προθεσμίες ως εξής:
Α) Φάση Α’ (για κάθε μία από τις δύο εκτελεστικές συμβάσεις)
Ολοκλήρωση αυτής εντός δέκα ημερών από την υπογραφή της αντίστοιχης εκτελεστικής 
σύμβασης. Αμέσως μετά την ολοκλήρωση της Α’ Φάσης, θα υποβληθούν τα παραδοτέα και θα 
γίνει η παραλαβή των, προκειμένου να συνεχίσει η παροχή των προβλεπομένων παραδοτέων 
και υπηρεσιών.
Β) Φάση Β’ (για κάθε μία από τις δύο εκτελεστικές συμβάσεις)
Δώδεκα (12) μήνες παροχής υπηρεσιών από την υπογραφή της αντίστοιχης εκτελεστικής 
σύμβασης)
Β1. Φάση 1ου τριμήνου παροχής υπηρεσιών
Β2. Φάση 2ου τριμήνου παροχής υπηρεσιών



588192-2022 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

Β3. Φάση 3ου τριμήνου παροχής υπηρεσιών
Β4. Φάση 4ου τριμήνου παροχής υπηρεσιών

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 000 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Ο συμβατικός χρόνος μπορεί να παρατείνεται, πριν από τη λήξη του αρχικού συμβατικού 
χρόνου παράδοσης, υπό τις προϋποθέσεις του άρθρου 206 του ν. 4412/16. Στην περίπτωση 
που το αίτημα υποβάλλεται από τον ανάδοχο και η παράταση χορηγείται χωρίς να συντρέχουν 
λόγοι ανωτέρας βίας ή άλλοι ιδιαιτέρως σοβαροί λόγοι επιβάλλονται οι κυρώσεις του άρθρου 
207 ν.4412/16.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Φορέας χρηματοδότησης της παρούσας συμφωνίας-πλαίσιο και των συμβάσεων που 
βασίζονται σε αυτή (“εκτελεστικές συμβάσεις”) είναι οι πιστώσεις του Τακτικού 
Προϋπολογισμού:
Ειδικός Φορέας 1029-101-000000
Ειδικός Φορέας 1029-203-000000
Ειδικός Φορέας 1029-204-000000
Ειδικός Φορέας 1029-205-000000
Ειδικός Φορέας 1029-501-000000 Λογαριασμός 2420903001

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Ορίζονται στην αριθ.3588/ΓΕ/2022 Διακήρυξη.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



588192-2022 Page 4/5

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Ορίζονται στην αριθ.3588/ΓΕ/2022 Διακήρυξη.

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to 
performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 21/11/2022 15:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Greek

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 25/11/2022 11:00Local time: 
Place: 
Αθήνα
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Επιτροπή (ηλεκτρονικής) 
παραλαβής και αποσφράγισης των Προσφορών ορίστηκε η ομώνυμη επιτροπή της Δ/νσης 
Προμηθειών , Διαχείρισης Υλικού και Υποδομών, όπως εκάστοτε ισχύει.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted



588192-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Postal address: Λεωφόρος Θηβών 196-198, Αγ.Ιωάννης Ρέντης
Town: Αθήνα
Postal code: 18233
Country: Greece
E-mail: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141216
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: http://www.aepp-procurement.gr

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Ορίζονται στην αριθ.3588/ΓΕ/2022 Διακήρυξη.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Postal address: Λεωφόρος Θηβών 196 - 198, Άγ. Ιωάννης Ρέντης
Town: Αθήνα
Postal code: 182 33
Country: Greece
E-mail: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141216
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: http://www.aepp-procurement.gr/

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/10/2022

mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr?subject=TED
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr
mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr?subject=TED
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr/

